2005 Hybrid Corn Test Results: East Central Region (29,000 ppa)

Company-Brand
ASGROW
ASGROW
ASGROW
BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK

BECK
BURRUS
BURRUS
BURRUS
BURRUS
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CORN BELT
CORN BELT
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DAIRYLAND
DEKALB
DEKALB
DEKALB
DYNA-GRO
DYNA-GRO
DYNA-GRO
GARST
GARST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
GOLDEN HARVEST
HOBLIT
HOBLIT
HOBLIT
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
HORIZON
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
ICORN
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
LEWIS

LEWIS

LEWIS

LEWIS

LEWIS

LG
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN

Hybrid
RX668RR2/YGCB
RX715RR2
RX785RR2/YGCB
5222
5616RR
5959RW
6197RW
6722RR
576

590

623B

796T

6120

6940

7070

7110

C598

C612
ST-1612
ST-1615
ST-5010
ST-5014
DKC61-45(RR2/YGCB)
DKC61-72(RR2)
DKC63-81(RR2/YGCB)
57F37
57F70
57F87

8445
8566YG1
H-8473
H-8560 BT/CL
H-8615 RW
H-8920
H-8959 BT
H-9107
H-9166
H-9493 BT
517

531BT
546BT
67B01*
68T01*
69BO1*
72B01C
7319

7349

7372

7388

7397

7398
73B10*
73P11*
7410

7431

7471 RR
106.RWBZ5
107.RWBR9
108.RWX6
109.D4
110.B8
111.B3
111.H7
111.RW6
112.B1
112.B2
114.B1
0508

0614A
0614B

0615

0616

0617A
5313YGCB
5410YGCB
5416YGCB
5514YGCB
5517YGCB
9111YGCB
9212YGCB
9310YG+
9310YGCB
9313
9313YGCB
9407YGCB
9910YGCB
4386 YGPL
4905

5245 YGCB
5365 YGCB/RR
7095 YGPL/RR
LG2540RW
M-314A-6
M-314A-1
M-314A-1 PH

IST!
GT?
PL.CB
PL
PL.CB
PL

PL
PLRW
PLRW
PL

PL,CB
PL,.CB
PL.CB
PL,.CB
PL,CB
PL,.CB
PL,CR
PL,CR
PL,CB
PL.CB
PL.CB
PL,HX
PL,CB
PL,CR
PL.CB
PL

PL,CB
PL,CR
PL,CR
PL,CR
CL

CL.CB
CL.CB

CLRW
PL.CB
cLcB
PL,CB
PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

PL
PL,CB
PL,CB
PL,CB
PL.CB
PL,CB
PL,CB
PL.CB
PLCR
PL,CB
PL
PL.CB
PL.CB
PL,CB
PL,CR
PL
PL.CB
PL,CB
PL,CR
PLRW
PLRW
PL

PH

Relative
Maturity
107
111
113
108
111
110
112
116
111
111
112
115
107

111
111
109
111
110
113
110
113
111
111
113
114
112
114
111
109
107
108
108
112
111
113
113
115
109
111
114

112

111

111

111

Regional Results

Yield
bu/a
184
179
205
165
182
177
177
164
147
181
191
195
177
152
151
168
166
147
163
159
173
173
185
193
196
182
153
168
158
164
163
154
172
177
177
172
155
157
167
163
173
169
177
164
174
160
185
163
178
169
172
162
185
162
162
160
177
177
186
181
167
176
160
192
168
176
182
168
176
164
165
160
157
176
167
173
186
168
162
146
191
168
171
178
161
160
177
166
180
159
193
200
182
162
167

Moisture
%
15.2
17.3
18.2
16.5
16.8
175
18.2
217
17.3
16.7
17.9
223
16.4
175
19.1
22.0
16.6
17.2
17.0
22.0
17.8
19.1
159
17.6
18.1
19.5
16.9
22.0
17.5
17.3
145
14.2
15.6
17.3
17.8
19.1
17.0
224
16.7
189
22.7
15.8
16.8
16.4
175
15.8
17.6
19.2
16.9
18.0
17.3
16.8
20.0
19.6
17.4
22.0
15.0
145
15.1
16.9
17.2
18.0
17.2
16.5
17.6
17.8
19.3
14.6
17.4
20.5
17.4
18.3
16.3
18.1
159
18.6
17.4
224
15.6
17.1
17.7
17.3
18.2
189
15.3
14.6
17.8
17.4
18.7
19.0
22.0
16.4
21.4
228
23.0

% Erect
Plants
99
99
100
98
100
97
100
99
100
100
100
99
99
99
100
100
96
99
98
99
100
99
99
98
100
99
99
99
98
99
99
100
100
100
99
100
99
99
99
100
100
100
100
100
99
99
97
100
99
100
100
99
99
98
99
100
100
99
99
99
99
100
99
97
100
99
100
99
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
97
100
99
100
98
99
100
100
100
99
99
100
99
98
100
98
100
95
100
100

Dwight
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

194 14.4
191 16.3
212 15.7
174 15.3
190 15.2
190 16.3
176 16.9
146 20.4
149 15.7
182 15.8
177 15.4
193 21.0
175 155
146 15.7
119 16.2
159 20.7
168 15.4
143 15.4
154 155
119 20.7
166 15.7
167 175
182 14.8
194 15.6
187 16.5
165 18.0
144 15.8
146 21.4
160 16.3
157 16.1
176 13.8
157 139
181 14.8
167 15.4
186 16.0
151 17.2
152 15.8
137 211
179 15.4
149 17.4
159 20.5
172 14.1
180 16.1
185 15.4
175 16.2
127 14.7
181 16.5
156 17.7
170 15.1
167 16.0
182 15.8
155 159
176 18.2
137 18.0
154 15.3
160 20.7
179 13.9
187 13.9
186 139
171 15.4
172 16.2
189 16.9
149 15.8
184 15.0
158 159
172 15.8
180 17.3
174 14.1
182 16.0
159 183
170 159
142 16.8
151 153
183 16.3
153 14.4
170 17.6
190 155
160 21.3
159 14.0
137 16.3
194 16.1
185 17.6
143 16.9
162 16.4
161 145
146 13.6
171 15.3
155 16.1
179 17.9
143 175
173 19.4
193 155
152 19.4
148 21.2
148 20.7

Goodfield
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

173 18.4
179 21.1
187 22.8
160 20.0
169 20.9
162 20.2
183 221
159 25.1
151 20.9
171 20.4
189 234
188 26.0
165 19.2
149 21.1
149 231
170 26.1
152 20.3
138 20.8
159 20.3
168 25.8
168 22.6
172 239
181 18.9
183 22.0
188 227
178 24.0
161 20.6
171 26.2
154 20.6
172 21.8
155 17.0
136 159
162 18.4
175 215
162 219
169 231
153 19.8
156 26.8
155 213
166 235
176 26.9
161 19.9
166 20.3
157 20.6
174 222
173 18.4
174 20.5
169 239
188 20.9
164 22.8
162 21.4
157 19.6
176 23.7
171 235
163 213
158 26.7
163 17.5
168 15.8
174 16.1
171 19.8
151 20.2
170 224
160 19.9
185 19.5
166 215
169 223
180 243
158 17.2
163 21.2
158 24.9
164 211
174 234
165 19.1
167 224
173 19.2
179 24.4
182 232
166 26.4
151 18.5
139 216
186 223
171 219
174 21.8
164 234
151 18.7
167 17.8
177 227
157 20.6
193 239
167 23.6
194 26.4
191 19.8
193 25.4
173 27.2
173 27.0

Urbana
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

184 129
168 14.6
217 16.2
163 14.3
187 14.3
180 159
172 155
187 19.8
141 15.4
189 14.0
207 15.0
203 20.0
191 14.3
160 15.6
186 179
175 19.1
177 14.1
160 15.3
177 15.2
190 19.4
184 15.2
180 159
193 14.0
201 15.3
212 15.1
202 16.6
155 14.2
185 185
159 15.8
163 13.9
159 12.6
170 127
171 13.6
191 15.1
182 155
197 16.9
159 15.3
179 19.4
166 13.4
173 159
182 20.8
175 13.4
185 14.0
150 13.2
172 14.2
181 14.4
199 159
164 16.0
175 14.6
176 15.1
172 14.8
173 15.0
202 18.0
178 17.4
169 155
163 185
188 135
178 13.8
199 15.2
201 15.4
178 15.3
169 14.6
170 15.7
206 15.0
179 15.3
188 15.3
187 16.3
171 12.4
184 15.1
174 18.4
162 15.3
163 145
154 14.3
177 15.4
173 14.0
171 139
186 13.6
177 19.6
177 14.2
160 135
194 14.5
148 12.3
196 159
207 17.0
171 129
166 125
184 15.3
185 155
168 14.5
167 15.8
212 20.2
216 139
202 19.3
165 20.1
180 21.2

2-yr
bu/a

207

190
204
212

203

199

203

196

198

189

205

197

193

197

204
190
204
187
205

200

203
191

214

203
191

195
200

192
204

197

3-yr

bu/a

199

203

202

199

199

192
204

206

195

199

Oil
@0%
3.8
43
4.3
4.0
4.3
39
4.0
4.6
3.9
4.1
4.5
4.4
45
4.0
4.1
45
4.0
4.0
4.0
45
4.1
4.1
3.8
4.2
45
4.3
4.0
4.3
4.0
4.6
3.8
3.7
3.7
43
4.5
4.1
4.0
4.6
3.9
4.1
4.7
4.2
4.1
4.1
4.4
43
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.5
4.7
4.1
4.1
43
4.0
4.4
4.0
4.2
4.3
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.4
4.3
3.7
4.4
5.0
4.2
4.4
3.9
4.7
4.4
3.9
4.2
4.4
4.3
4.2
4.1
37
4.1
4.2
4.0
4.2
4.0
3.9
4.2
4.1
4.5
3.9
4.4
4.5
4.7

Urbana Grain Quality

Protein
@0%
8.6
9.1
9.0
9.3
8.9
9.0
9.2
8.7
9.9
9.0
9.3
8.9
9.3
9.5
9.5
9.0
8.9
9.5
9.1
9.0
8.9
9.5
8.3
9.5
9.2
9.1
9.2
8.9
9.3
9.4
8.9
8.6
9.1
8.8
9.1
9.2
9.4
8.8
9.3
9.1
8.8
9.7
8.9
9.0
9.2
9.3
9.0
9.5
9.5
9.7
10.1
9.2
9.0
9.0
9.2
8.9
9.8
9.6
8.4
9.2
9.2
9.1
9.3
8.7
9.1
9.4
9.1
8.8
9.0
9.9
9.7
10.1
10.0
9.4
8.6
9.1
9.0
8.9
9.1
9.0
9.3
8.9
9.0
9.4
8.6
9.4
9.6
9.4
9.1
9.4
8.8
9.1
8.7
9.0
9.2

Starch
@0%
72.8
72.3
72.1
725
725
73.1
72.8
72.0
723
72.6
717
724
717
725
725
72.1
725
725
72.8
71.9
73.0
721
733
72.2
72.0
72.2
72.6
72.2
72.4
717
73.2
733
733
725
72.1
72.4
72.4
71.9
73.0
725
717
718
725
72.7
72.1
71.6
72.1
72.0
72.1
71.6
71.0
72.8
72.7
72.3
72.7
72.2
71.9
721
72.7
71.9
72.0
724
723
72.6
72.8
71.9
72.2
73.2
72.2
71.0
718
715
72.2
713
727
72.8
725
71.9
71.9
72.2
72.3
73.2
72.6
72.1
72.8
715
725
72.7
72.2
724
723
725
725
72.0
711

Extractable
Starch
@0%
67.7
65.5
66.9
66.1
66.2
67.4
66.0
68.1
65.4
65.9
65.5
68.2
64.6
65.7
66.8
67.4
66.7
65.7
65.6
67.9
66.2
66.3
68.1
65.9
65.2
66.7
65.9
68.2
66.1
64.4
66.5
67.6
66.7
66.1
65.1
67.0
65.7
68.1
65.7
66.8
68.1
65.4
66.7
66.1
66.3
65.9
66.9
66.4
64.6
65.2
64.2
65.6
67.4
67.7
65.7
68.7
64.8
65.4
66.5
65.5
66.6
65.8
65.9
67.2
66.0
64.2
66.8
66.8
66.2
65.3
65.1
63.7
64.5
65.9
66.4
66.4
65.9
68.3
66.1
67.0
65.6
66.7
66.6
66.9
66.8
65.8
66.2
65.8
66.3
66.4
68.1
66.1
68.0
67.8
68.0



2005 Hybrid Corn Test Results: East Central Region (29,000 ppa)

Company-Brand
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MERSCHMAN
MIDLAND
MIDLAND
MIDLAND
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
MUNSON
PIONEER
PIONEER
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PRAIRIE
PREMIUM
PREMIUM
PRIME
PRIME
PRIME
PRIME
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
ROESCHLEY
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SCHILLINGER
SELECT
SELECT
SELECT
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
STONE
STONE
STONE
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
TRISLER
WHISNAND
WHISNAND
WHISNAND
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILKEN
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS
WILLCROSS

"insecticide Seed Treatment: Cl = Cruiser® low rate, CH = Cruiser® hi rate, G| = Gaucho® low rate, GH = Gaucho” hi rate,
“Genetic Traits: CB = Bt Corn Borer, HX = Bt Herclux™ I, RW = Bt Root Worm, CR = Bt Corn Borer + Bt Root Worm

Hybrid
M-314A-7
M-413A-5
M-508C
M-509A-5
M-512C-1
M-612D-1
M-613B
7A52 BT
MG 526
MG 606
20131
23340RR
24153
25171RR
28811
2920RRYP
32K22
33N09
T2A33
7784

7864

P250

P258

5135

7165

7720
7776CB
RX 523 CB
RX 531 BTRR
RX 614 CB
RX 888 CB
SS 720HX
SS 811HX
SS 820HX
4785

5122

975

2693 YGPL
2702 YGPL
2721 YGPL
6709 YGCB
6735 YGCB
7716

7719

EX 2421
EX 4213
HC8B875RRBTCRW
5231CB
5240CB
5245CB
5337CB
203

205

206

W 1101

W 1105

W 1124

W 501

W 502
w772

W 953A

W 956

W 968
3055 CB
3056 X1
3076 X1
3076 X2
3106 X1 CB
3123
3125CB
3126 X2 CB
3126 X3 CB
3136 X1
3136 X2

Average
L.S.D 25% Level
CV (%)

IST!
GT?
PL.CR
PL,CR
PL
PL.CR
PL.CB
PL,CB
PL
PL.CB
PL

PL
PL.CB
PH
PH,CR
PL,CB
PH,CB
PH,CR
PH

PH

PL

PL

PL

CL
PL

PL,.CB
PL,CB
PL.CB
PL.CB
PL,.CB
PL,HX

PL,HX
PL
PL
PL.CB
PL,CR
PL,CR
PL,CR
PL.CB
PL.CB
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL,CR
PL,CB
PL.CB
PL.CB
PL,.CB
PL
PL
PL

PL.CB

CB
PL
PL.CB
PL,.CB
PL,CB
PL
PL

Relative
Maturity
114
113
108
109
112
112
113
108
109
111
106
109
110
111
114
115
115
114
112
111
111
112
113
107
111
113
113
111
111
112
114
114
114
114
107
111
110
110
110
112
109
112
110
112
109
110
113
107
109
110
113
112
113
113
110
110
112
105
105
107
109
109
109
106
105
107
107
110
112
112
112
112
113
113

Regional Results

Yield
bu/a
186
182
169
182
167
167
143
151
146
177
175
175
176
157
174
178
161
168
163
177
141
170
168
160
178
156
181
168
169
157
159
139
157
143
181
156
180
176
180
175
164
164
175
147
158
178
168
170
181
183
163
174
144
143
157
162
156
163
168
166
159
179
171
154
163
163
164
159
178
175
172
182
173
164

170
12
13

Moisture
%
223
19.3
16.1
19.1
18.8
17.4
219
16.7
18.2
17.4
15.7
16.8
17.2
16.9
19.2
22.8
20.9
20.5
18.4
16.6
17.2
17.8
20.1
14.7
16.0
17.9
19.2
19.6
17.8
20.8
231
185
19.3
17.9
16.3
17.3
19.2
15.4
175
19.4
17.9
20.1
16.9
16.9
18.7
17.3
221
175
19.2
18.2
229
17.7
21.8
17.1
17.6
18.3
19.2
16.2
14.4
16.8
15.8
17.6
16.7
16.1
16.0
14.6
17.7
19.6
185
185
16.0
17.7
18.1
16.1

17.9
0.9
9.0

% Erect
Plants
98
96
99
96
99
100
100
99
97
99
99
100
100
100
99
96
100
98
100
100
99
98
99
100
100
99
99
99
99
98
100
100
99
99
99
100
98
100
100
100
99
100
100
99
98
100
100
100
99
99
99
98
100
99
100
100
100
100
100
99
100
99
98
100
99
100
99
99
100
98
98
100
100
100

99
1
2

Dwight
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

176 21.6
168 17.7
157 149
174 16.3
153 18.1
159 15.7
121 20.2
144 15.3
123 17.0
177 16.0
162 14.2
174 15.4
173 15.7
167 15.4
160 17.4
149 21.2
147 19.0
174 17.7
152 16.6
184 15.2
133 15.6
169 15.8
170 18.5
163 14.1
183 15.2
151 16.2
177 17.7
160 17.6
164 16.1
168 20.3
117 20.9
112 16.1
140 17.8
122 16.0
169 149
147 154
178 18.0
178 14.1
173 15.6
138 17.1
160 16.6
155 17.8
189 155
150 149
147 16.5
185 15.8
147 20.4
162 15.4
170 17.0
175 16.4
143 20.8
172 15.2
101 20.0
138 15.2
149 15.8
142 16.7
147 16.9
177 15.0
183 14.0
148 15.4
166 14.7
172 159
179 15.8
169 15.1
181 145
165 14.0
163 16.4
161 17.8
182 16.9
165 16.9
194 155
181 159
155 16.4
146 15.3
164 16.4
14 0.6

9 3.9

Goodfield
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

194 26.6
180 224
161 18.8
185 243
167 23.6
159 20.7
168 253
150 20.4
157 223
166 20.7
165 19.8
172 21.3
181 21.7
140 20.1
177 242
186 275
169 253
153 246
163 225
163 20.1
141 20.9
162 221
165 242
138 17.3
168 19.7
146 21.0
171 241
172 25.1
174 21.7
152 25.4
172 27.1
160 228
165 23.1
150 22.3
179 19.3
153 211
172 239
172 18.5
178 21.7
187 23.6
158 225
151 238
155 21.3
149 20.5
142 219
170 21.2
168 25.6
168 225
177 24.1
179 23.4
162 26.5
169 21.8
145 25.7
148 20.6
158 20.8
161 223
149 24.3
139 20.8
154 17.3
168 20.1
148 19.2
177 21.6
176 20.8
136 19.7
153 19.8
147 16.4
162 20.7
151 24.6
167 22.6
177 24.4
156 18.7
169 223
180 223
169 18.7
166 217
11 0.8

7 3.7

Urbana
Yield Moisture
bu/a %

188 18.7
197 17.7
189 14.4
186 16.8
182 14.8
182 15.8
139 20.1
161 14.4
157 15.2
189 15.3
196 13.2
180 13.6
174 14.2
163 15.0
185 159
199 19.7
167 18.4
177 19.1
174 16.2
185 145
150 15.1
179 15.6
168 17.6
179 12.8
182 133
170 16.4
196 15.6
171 16.2
168 15.6
151 16.7
188 21.4
146 16.6
165 17.1
157 15.5
194 147
169 155
192 15.7
177 13.6
189 15.1
198 175
174 14.7
186 18.7
182 13.8
141 15.4
183 17.6
179 14.9
189 20.3
181 147
195 16.6
195 14.8
184 21.3
181 16.0
187 19.6
142 15.4
164 16.3
184 16.1
172 16.4
172 12.7
168 12.0
181 149
164 135
188 15.4
159 135
157 134
154 13.8
176 135
168 15.8
164 16.2
184 16.1
182 14.3
165 13.7
196 15.0
184 15.6
178 14.4
179 155
17 1.0
10 7.1

PL = Poncho 250°, PH = Poncho 1250

2-yr

bu/a

196

201

199
192

189

195

185
194

205

196

192

191

192
196
188

197

3-yr

bu/a

191
201

197

199

196

201
195

199

Oil
@0%
4.4
43
4.2
45
42
4.1
4.5
a7
44
43
4.3
4.1
3.9
4.0
4.2
45
45
4.4
4.0
4.2
3.9
4.6
4.6
3.7
4.1
4.1
4.2
4.2
4.3
3.9
4.7
4.0
4.4
4.1
4.2
4.1
4.2
43
4.1
45
4.4
4.5
4.2
3.8
4.8
4.4
4.5
4.2
4.1
4.2
4.6
45
4.6
4.2
4.1
4.2
4.3
3.9
3.7
4.1
4.3
4.5
4.1
3.8
4.1
4.0
4.7
5.0
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.3
4.4
4.0

42
0.2
4.4

Urbana Grain Quality

Protein
@0%
9.0
8.7
9.5
9.9
8.8
8.9
9.7
9.8
8.9
9.0
9.8
8.9
9.9
9.6
9.0
8.8
9.7
9.8
9.1
9.0
9.2
9.4
9.2
8.7
8.7
9.5
9.2
9.0
9.5
9.7
8.8
10.5
9.1
9.4
9.5
9.2
8.9
9.3
9.8
8.9
9.9
8.7
8.6
9.6
9.0
8.9
8.7
8.9
9.0
9.0
9.1
9.6
8.8
9.2
9.4
9.2
9.1
9.7
8.9
9.1
9.2
9.8
9.1
8.7
9.2
9.2
9.7
9.6
9.3
8.8
8.1
9.1
10.1
9.9

9.2
0.3
3.3

Starch
@0%
72.2
725
72.0
71.6
725
73.0
718
71.0
72.4
724
713
72.8
72.7
72.3
723
72.2
71.6
717
72.7
72.4
73.0
717
72.1
735
73.0
723
72.0
723
72.1
727
71.4
717
72.2
725
72.1
723
72.3
718
72.2
71.9
717
72.3
72.6
72.9
714
724
72.1
72.7
725
725
715
717
72.0
721
72.2
722
72.1
72.6
73.2
72.2
72.0
71.6
723
733
72.6
727
715
71.2
72.1
72.2
72.8
72.0
71.4
71.9

723
0.5
0.7

Extractable
Starch
@0%
67.9
67.3
65.0
64.6
65.8
65.9
66.4
63.7
66.2
66.0
65.3
66.0
65.4
65.1
66.6
68.3
65.9
65.7
66.9
65.9
66.0
66.0
67.2
67.0
66.1
65.7
66.3
66.3
64.3
66.8
68.2
64.5
67.5
66.3
65.2
66.2
66.7
65.2
65.8
67.0
63.7
67.9
66.2
65.2
66.4
65.8
68.7
66.3
67.1
66.4
68.6
64.3
68.0
65.6
66.0
66.9
67.0
65.7
66.6
66.4
65.7
64.2
66.6
67.2
66.0
65.6
64.4
64.0
66.5
66.4
67.2
66.8
63.9
65.3

66.2
0.5
0.8



